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“ENTRAL ADMINISTRATIVE Mﬂmmm{, f

- ADDITIONAL BENCH,
23-A, Thornhill Road, Allahabad-21_1COl

.r\‘l

__ Registration No. ’QQ L of ,_1_98.[8_/
APPLICANT  (8) vor everese LSS LN ﬁ[ﬂ’mx@\/\ rosesatse s esspsnen

RESPONDENT(S) < s e s NSNS C% Encdie A W SWM

4
- - e ~ N Y ) L ) ~~N\\
(13 .......2?%:%%.:&% .n‘o- Y TTYRTTIRY) Q-M:?&.mlmnu.. PYYYY
Particulars to be examined Endorsement as to result of Examination
1. ls the appeal competent ? ’v \zcg

2. (a) Is the application in the prescribed form 7 el
(b) Is the aﬁpli‘cat’ion in bafper-book‘form . ‘ads

(c) Have six complete sets of the application Ca Rl W s "\":/M

been filed ?

3. (a) Is the appeal in time ? _ ' ' \gpﬁ
(b) If not by ‘how many: days it is beyond : —
time ? . o

(c) Has sufficient case for not making the
. application in time, been filed ?

4. Has the document of authorisation,Vakalat-
nama been filed ?

Order for Rs. 50/-

5. Is the application accompanied by B. D./Postal- , ) \Q’d

. 6. Has the certified copy/copies of the order (s)
against which the application is made been
filed ?

7. (a) Have the copies of the documents/relied ‘a,@
upon by the applicant and mentioned in ‘
the application, been filed ?

(b) Have the documents refer}ed to in (a) - )
above duly attested by a Gazetted Officer A A ’Q'Q’Vey f‘c"l'\)“‘ el —

and numberd accordingly ?
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Endorsement as to.rasult of Examinawtion

¥ ‘\:',L

@ Particulars to be Examined

-“ | : ' ~ -~ |
(c) Are the documents referred to in (a) \% E/M éy@ Q@%’;&\ng
above neatly typed in double space ? Q Lo s - R {

S/Has the index of documents been filed and %@3
" paging done properly ?

9. Have the chronological details of repres- W
entation made and the outcome of such rep-
resentations been indicated in the application ?

10. Is the matter raised in the application pending N O
. before any Court of law or any other Bench of
i N ,
Tribunal ?
11. Are the application/duplicate ‘copy/spare cop- *303
ies signed ?

12. Are extra co pies of the application’ with Ann-
exures filed ?

T

(a) Identical with the origninal ? “(}‘5
(b) Defective ? | w6
(c) Wanting in Annxures N
Nos.....ccccevveeen. jPages Nos.. ........ ?

13. Have file size envelobes bearing full add- ~No
resses, of the respondents been filed ?

14. Are the given addresses, the registered «ﬁag,&
addresses ?

156. Do the names of the parties stated in the W

2 copies tally with those indicated in the appli-

cation ?

16. Are the franslations certified to be true or r
supported by an Affidavit affirming that they ™
are true ?

17. Are the facts of the case mentioned in item
No. 6 of the applicatlon ?

- "6
(a) Concise ? '
_H o
(b) Under distinct heads ? ,
(c) Numbered consectively ? \ad
(d) Typed in double space on ene side of the w
paper ?
18. Have the particulars fer interim order prayed No

for indicated with reasons ?

19. Whether all the remedies have been exhaused, «3,3
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& IN THE CENTRAL ADMINISTRATIVE TRIDUNAL( ALLAHABAD BENCH){%LL&HA%D-
/:, X . e i e
Are ToRoNoe114/92(TL) ;
-G A No 1224/ €8
SAdO. IO 10
TeAali0e ’
Jdate of dec J.S i 6h-s.,,-3!c?../.'§§_.._,_.,
'000009‘0QRGZE:.OI.3L9.RP.J;0’0°°°°..n‘.o-acoo‘uoo PBtitiDnel‘ -
R.K, Tiyari .
0.0~.o.-.a.coo...o.oaooaoe_ooo’oéaoo.auuoad Advocate f\OI." the petitiOnE'r.
g _ ' Uersus - : | ‘ -
\ Ue 00]: & Uthers
@06 0000080000000 00000000000V0CESeRs o On.ouRBSpéﬂdeﬂtSO
"N Ea QIth . .
000-000Ocoooooooe-oooooeooongo.ooooloooooAd\/DcatBS f\OI‘ the RESDDndenl‘\S) .
3 18 A AT R R
CaRAM 3~ . .
The Hon'bls Mr « Justice U.CoSrivastava,V,C,
The HOﬂ 'ble Mr . K,Ubayyag A"M
1, Whether Repaorters of local papers may be allowed to see //
' the judgment ?
2. To be referred to the Reporter or not ? // ,
3. Whethar their Lordshxps wish to see the fair copy of the Judgment ? // -
)1 4. Whether to be circulated to all other Benches %

{

NAGY 1/ | | Signature
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- Others

CENTRAL ADMINISTRATIVE TRIBUNAL
~ LUCKNDW BENCH

~ LUCKHNOW
T.AoNo,114/92(TL)

0,A,No,1224/ 88
RoPs Tiyari DR EEEEE Applicant
Us,

Urion of India &

.e
L X ]
-
.s

S I
..

: ReSpDndentS,

Hon,Mr, Justice U.C.5rivastava,V,C,
Hon,Mr cK, Obayya, A.M,

‘(By'Hon.Mr.Ju$tice U.C,Srivastauagv.ﬂ.)

The applicant who was. working as. Postal Overseer,

Bikepur, District Faizabad, was seryed with a meme. dated

. 7/8/86. The charges against tha applicant was that he

did not give prescribed receipts to the deposltors nd‘

did not take receipts uhll& making delivery of the Pass

 Book and did not tally the balance and he failed to make
~any report regarding the difference in the balance and

~did not submit Pass Book far passihg entry of interest,

The applicant denied the cﬁarges. EMquﬁry Officer

was appointeé and he submitted his repont.‘-The disciplinary.
aﬁthorities disagraad with the finding of the enquiry

of ficer éna exoner;tedlthe apg}icant‘GNd awarqed cbmpulsary
retirement wide order dated 24/9/87., The abplicént

fii@d an appeal to the Directop'QF Fbstal'ﬁervices.

The appeal was partly alloyed ﬁna redﬁced the guniahmeﬁt

by reducing his pay by 3 stages from &.284/— te Rse 266/~

~in the pre-revised time scale of R 250-350/~ for a

period of 6 monthas, The amplicant has nou‘challehgedl

the punlshment order by uhlch his pay bas been reduced

as mentloned above.

2.  The punishment order was passed af ter holding

ﬁqulry and the wlapiplinary authorities came to the

_conclus1en that the charges against the applicant Were

’proved Though_the disciplinary authorities auarded

punishment of cempulsory retirement, the appellate



M

eppellate authorities took a lenient uieu;anakhave

‘and it is dismissed without any order as to the costs, -

-? - ' \
authorities took a lenient view and reduced the
pay of the applicant as_menticned above,

3. . According'to the applicant, there yas some

‘conspirscy against him and the smount was mis-appropriated

by Sémelone i.e. one 3hri Remashanker Pandey, who has
once been plosecut@d in crlmlnﬂl CQse.’ It may be so,

but the applicant has not been rhargad with any

mis—apprOprlatmon, but due to His failure to perForm ' -

his duties this punlshm@nt uas given govhmm. The

\

teduced the punishmeht. We have no pouer to reduce

N .
the punishment any further, This is not & case in

which no guilt has been prov-ed against the applicant,

Accordingly the_apg&ibation deserves to be dismiss ed

me_ﬁg%f@E¥A“///) | | Vice~Cha§rman

Dated: 2nd February, 1993, Lucknoy.

(tak)




Application U/S 19 of Admingtrative Tribunal Act, 1985
Piled on 24..10~1988

Regn. No. );2!2%? 1988

Signature Of Reglstrar
In The Central Adminstrative Tribunal, Allahabad.l

~d
| . | Betwesn
- Ram Pra‘bap Towori o'o:@-.;;o os .:._::';. s App licant
AN D
(1) sr.supdt, Posts Paizabad T . ,
N I ssenesss Respandents
(2) DsPaSe Tucknow @
> _ US’)Q/( A e ﬁmq ‘ﬁ«n/\ﬂ MW hOC )
| WS No BAREE Gy ks sk A7

$l. Annexure Date Of Particulars Of Documents Page No.,
Nos  Marked Documentg

1 - 24.10-88  Application 2 to 8
2 A1 07886 Memo of Charges | 9 to 11
3 A2 2BuBmBT Baquiry Report 12 to 21
4 A3 24uu87 Punishment Order 22 to 28
5 A-4  3w10m87 Appeal 29 & 30
6 A5 3w5~88 Appellate Order 31 o 33

RuTevas
R K. TEWaAR]

.\\4‘V\‘1c“ate

154, Purst S Nagar

(K}L : 5:4(4)
Allababad-16
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Detalls of Apphcatlon*\

1- Particulars of the Applicant :—

i

(1 Name of the Applicant RAM PRATAP TEWART
*-((ii) ‘Father’s,Name - Shri 8,P,Tewari

(i) Designaion & - pogtal Overseer Bikapur, Falzabad

Office in which employed,
(i,v).Q-ﬁic.e Address - ditto.
X (v) Address for scrvice Fatehganj, Fai‘zabad
| of ;‘gl‘i' Hotices |
2~ Particulars of the Respondenss :— ,
_)' (i) Name &/Or Designation (1) sar. Supdt. Posts Faizabad
' (2) D.P.8s Incknow_

(DU M@ ‘ﬂ» mﬁ’«%
~ (iii) Address for service - M'b"‘\ﬂ"\’)
- of all notices } WM 7_)4(

(ii) Official Address

3~ Particulars of the oi'der aﬁahet which application is madc :— _ ’q ' IY&
(i) Order No, F 1/1/82.83 RDL/A?P~37/83/13 ‘)
. e oo Mpaaad o q‘%mss |
(i) Passed by Sr, Supdt. Pogts . D.p
ﬁ_ Faizabgd P.S. Ineknoy

(iv) Subject in brief : A : '
: Punishment of compulsory Retirement was modified

to Reduction in the Grade by three steps by the

Appellate . Auphority,’
4- Jorisdiction of the Trihunal '

The applicant declares that th» subject matter of the order against which ks wants re ér&:ul
is within the Jusisdiction of the Tribunal,
5~ Limitation

The a‘.pplicént further declares that the - application is within

: the Iimitation presqﬁbed in
section 21 of the Administrative Tribunal Act, 1985, :

6~ Facts of the case
“The facts of the case are given below :=

Quddewss 3 .
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(1) ~ The applicant was served with a Memo.of
ché.rg@s on 7.8.86 'by the learned Senior Superintendent
Post Offices, Faizabad (Respondent No.1) vide his
Memo No.F1/1/8§-83 da'ted‘7a8.86 at Annexure A-1 on

Pages C? to /f o He denied the charges as such an

enquiry officer was deputed to hold the enguiry and

' his enquiry report dated 28,8287 is appended here-
with as Annexure A-2 on pages Q to 9\1 « Disagruing

with tha flndlngs ‘of the enquiry officer-the responden
No.1 awarded the appllcant the pumshm@nt of compul-
sory retirement vide his memo No.F /1/82~83 dated
24.9.87 at Annexure A-3 on pages 2& to‘gl& . The
applicant preferred &n appeal to D.P.S.Lucknow (Resp-
ondent No.2) on 3.10.87 vide copy at Annexure A-% on
pages Zﬂ 030 . The learned respondent No.2 partially
allowed the appeal vide his Memo. No.R.D.L/App-37/88/I
13 dated 3.5.88 vide Annexure A-5 on pageszf} t0 33,
As the learned appellate authority (respondent No.23
has not done full Justlce to the applicant, hc is
submlttang this apnllcatlon b@fore the Hon’bla

Tribunal.

© (i1 The short history of the case is that the

éppiicant wéLs promoted from the post of a postman

to that of an overseer in 1978 and was posted as the.
overseer Bil{apur. One Branch Post Office named Sarai
Bhanauli lay in his jurisdietion. Shri Ram Shanker
Pandey was its Branch Km&tmanxax Postmaster, who

was having cordial relitions with the concerned Sub-

" T S



‘Divisional Inspector (Posts) Bikapur Shri Ram Deo

Ram and as such he was habitual of retaining cash
much more thah his liabilities. These facts were

-brought to the notice of the S.D.I1.(P) Bikapur by

the appllcant but unfortunately the former took no
notlce of the same rether he felt some what annoyed

with the applicant. This gave much encouragement to
the Branch Postmaster Sarai Bhanauli to go on acting
againgt the rule. One day the Assistant Superintende:

nt Post Offices Faizabad visited and chgékgd'the
accounts - of Sarai Bhanauli and found serious lapses

-and embazlemeénts. Accordingly Shri Rama Shanker

Pandey the Branch Postmaster was put off ‘duty from

29.4.82 and the applicant was ordered to take over

charge of Sarai Bhanauli B.O. The learned S.D.I.
(Posts) felt it very se}iousiy and openly told the :
appdicant _t‘haa;t that was all done by him and that
the 8.D.I.(P)would teach ﬁim (applicant) # lesson.

Soon thereafter Shri Munni Lal Kureel took over as

Senior-Superinteﬁdent~PdstsFaizabaé in 1983 and
through ‘him Shri Ram Deo Ram S.D.I. (Posts) Bikapur
could manage to get the applicant placed under sus-
pénsion without any rhyme or reason. The aleiCant
continued to be under suspension withbut'anf charge
shcet}served to him..Until at alast at the interve -
ntion of the 1éarnéd D;P.S,Lucknow the charge sheet
dated 7.8.86 was issu€d and the enguiry too was somes

how or theother completed within 12 months & 20 days

(iii) Suppose for argument sake 21l the three

Qfbecse
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charges are accepted as fully established, even then
the charges being of the nature of clerical omission
involving absolutely no moral turpitude or no ulte-

rior motive, the award of punishment of compulsory e

retirement is not at all warrented. This is what the

Hon'ble High Court of Allahabad have held (in A.L.R.
1960 Allahabad page 543) as reproduced below.

"Para 5- There is another vital defgct in the procee.
ding taken against the respondent. The charge agsin-
st him was not that he alteled the entry(he admitted
this) but that he had done it with ulﬁerior'motive, |
He,shpuld be toid whit pfecisely iS'thé QOtivé attr-
ibuted to him otherwise he would not be in a posi-

tion-to Yebut the accusation. Thus the charge in thi.

this case is vitiated by XX g vaguencss and this de-
fect too renders the punishment imposed on him ill-

egall,

(iv) - The ‘lzarned appellate guthority has fully
éppfeciated7the¢e érgum@nts in.para 4(1) of tﬁe
appellate order which reads thus. |

(i) Thag the memo of charges does not contain any
allegation which may in fact render the in€§§¥ity

of ﬁbe appellant doubtful. His failure to follow

~ the provisions of rule 141{1)(2) of Book of B.O.

rules even if proved beyond doubt may at the most
be treated as his failure to maintain devotion to

duty but cannot be said to be a sufficient reason

14
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(o))
‘e

.

to doubt his integrity unless it is proved that the

-y : ' -
Wz axx appellant had some ulterior motive behind. such

Y | Q%, 2# action and unless he has been given an opportu- .

&

&

7

nity to explain his conduct®.

-

| - Not with standing these facts the res- .
ondent Noi2 has reduced the punishment of compuls-
ory retirement into that of reduction by 3 stages

in the time=-scale.

Here again the award of 3 major'punish~'
ment for an admitted clerical omission is still

unwarrented.

»

(v) A minute perusal of the appellate ofdgr_
wztd show that the learned appellate authority was

in fhe mood of awarding the punishment of‘cansurg’.-
aléne which he hes done in a nuMbef of similar_ :
cases but hers he could not help ordering that ,
because of the fact that had the applicant been let
off with the award of a minor punishwent, under the
existing rules he would hava'automatically become
éntitled_to get the whole 6f his susﬁension period
oﬁ‘about 3% years treéted as‘duty and thereby a e
considerable amount of arrear pay would have become
payable to him. But the bbnourablg tribunal while
édministering justice has no secondry consideéaéi-
ons before it. Afte?}iil the suspeﬁsion was illegal
and it deserves ‘to #is treated as duty.

Reliefs sought for!

The applicant prays for the grant of

WA Yermia
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7.

Reliefs sought fors

The applicant prays for the grant of |

the following reliefs:

(1) That the punishment order dated 2h 9 87
at pages gﬁa‘to 3Q§ may kindly altoggther be set

aside.

(1i) . Para No.5 of the appellate order dated
3. 5 88 at Annexure A-5 on pages S} toﬁbi% may very

H /‘

klndly be @mended as the Hon'ble Tribunal feels it
properAto do. The applicant, hewever,prays that the
punishment of reduction in the time scale by 3 stag-
es may bé amended to 'Censure! with the grant of

all consequential benefits arising thereto.

(iii) He may be allowed the costAof this suit.

N
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8- Interim order, if prayed for— NIL

9~ Details of the remedies exhausted
~ " The applicant declares that he has availed of all the remedxes avaijlable to h1m under re lcv

Y. service rules— He W W&k%mg\gﬁ
b Poroliononw who Mo mmpazé»d&fm
ek Olatiel, 3-5- 88 QF Fagead) b W 9

Lip. AAa» oot olonc
hm@?«wgu E /%Wbtw%m ‘W““m

10- Matter not pending with any. other court etc. :-

, _ The applicant further declares thar the matter regardmg which tlns application has becn
made is not pending before any court of law, or any other authority or any other b.nch ol the.

. Tnbunal
B ll- Partlculars of the Postal Order in respect of the application fee 1

o (i) No. of L. P. O. D? 6%0 éﬂ S
X (ii) Name of IssumgP 0. MR/L' 0—61. ',(-/P 0

(iii) Date -—"—/ ,g\/ ‘

$

-

- I‘?E@
(iv) P. 0. at which payable U : 'Al]ahabad HP 0.

"% 12- Index- An Index of the documents to be relied upon is enclosed with each.eopy of this application

. 13- List of enclosures -

X (i) Vakalatnama-

: .»;'; (i) one L P, O. for Rs. 50/-

) v
(iii) C3';v\/\/*-€‘,documents to be relied upon

In Verification

1, @/QAM e‘*‘z/{"“lr’cr‘“"%/o Shri g‘)T&Jé’w | ag'e-dx 3o
years R/O p MW ) Q’“‘JW B and WOrkmg as O’V‘t(&ur Pw ’do hereby

verlfy that the contents from 1 to 13 are true to my p.rsonal knowledce & belief and that 1 have not
suppressed any material facts, : : .

4 Place Allghabad | | ) RN E(‘O/!o((;
Date %L'f ol ’98&' ' I ~ . Signature of applicant
To S a ' | o | .
The Registrar, Central Adminstrative Tribunal, ‘ g,{; IW
* Allahabad--21100] o v o ,/
. - | N R. K. TEWAR]
' - Advocate
154, Purshiotiam Nggar
(Kbm(m.m)
Allahabad-16
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statement of articlcs of charge fx' d against shri
Ram Pz atap Tewari , Line 0/3 Bikap (u/s).

s o0

) | Article I

That the said shri Ram pratap ®vari Line 0/8 Bikapur
¥ (U/8) while functioning as AP Saral Hhanauli (.

Bikasp® ) on 10,5,82 hap taken the pmess book 8.B.

»/C no. 327857 from the depositor for posingof -

interest but the said Shri Ram Pratap Tewsi allegeds-

(A) D44 not grant prescribed receipt (SB 28) to the

depositor vibiated rules 141(1)(2) of B.O, rules

1964 and rule 3(1)(1i) of cCs eonduct rules 1964,

(b) D4d not take back the gecelpt ranted in maniw
scr ipt while miking delivery of the pass book to the
depositor violated rules 141(5) of BO rules 1964 .
fxlotddax and 3(1) (1) of CCs Canduct rules 1964
(c) Did not fally balance with B.0.8.B. Jorirnal
and failed to make any repart regarding difference
in balance of the ‘pass book viol ated rule 3(1)“) of
- QC3 canduct xules 1964,

hy _P)  Did not sulmit thc pass book to A.0. for postinq
T K’z mw«mﬁ \d.glated rule 141 oi 20 gzules 1964 gmd
« o tuhm L\,..: AT Tt 4964y— .

. te
} Post Officeg
1vi

M s

O{—WECTI y (}70
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g

showing balace ke 16052 25 (Sixteen thousand £1€ty

failed to qrant Prescribed receipt on SBe28 ag required

—10 -

AN XU - I

RL e S

Statement of imputation o: m scenduct og mi sbehaviouy
in suprort of article oo cha g found against Shri

- Rém Pratap ewari o/s Bikgpur o

€0 o0
1

RTICLE . T T

(A . That the 8aid Shri xan Pr atap "l‘e{':ari line ¢/s 2 |
Sikgpur (u/s) While working as inipn Saal Mhemamdy--
On 1045.82 has taken Pass book sp 3/c no. 327857 from .

the depositor and granted ¥ecelpt dated 10,5,82
two paisa twenty five only } on the Plain paper but he

under rules 141(1)(2) of By rylcq 1964 ad failed to

4

S2207 3C Tailed ¢ y
<

¢

‘maintain devotic to his dﬁx.g.y__-_g__sm;iggixed under rule

AL . ——

V) [ e Ty ks I —
(8) . 1That the sayq Shri Ram Pratap Tewsy ¢ line o/s
Slkepur (U/s) while working g L %M Saral manaul N
o8 1065482 has taker tho Pass ook S ¥C no, 327859 7
from the depositor €8 105,82 and gry mgpd;delimfzy of
sald pass book to depositor after 10 Or 12 days ut he
falled to take back the tecedpt o anted ip manuser ipt @
o 1045.82 from the depositor ag fequired pdey fuleg.

14105) of B0 rulew 1964 and f£aq1eq to maintain absolute

cevotion to hig duty as requireqd nderrule 3(1) (1) of
CCs Ccnduct RUJ-EB 19640

=

,Si‘-

¢

[V

(c) That the saig Siri Ram py atap Tewary Line o/s.
Bikapwr (U/S) while working as “pspy
10e5.82 granteq 4 ¥eceipt Gated 10:5482 in fayour of .
SB A/C no, 327857 shouing bal sce g, 160522~ 25 (Siktea
thousand fifty ¢ Pidsa only ) but e B.0. S.B, jourmal
Shows the bilance k. 12052 2 Of sald accowmt , gnyy |
Tewari failedto tally balgnce wit 5,0, Sel3, jouxnal; .
anc also fatleq to muke any report fegarding diffezeho'e“
in balance of the pags book e Thus shry Tevard hgas f‘e‘rt]ed ¢
€0 Mainta#n absolute devot: oy Yo his ¢ uty wd 1. qlireq “

under rule 3(1)(4) . 6} Ces Ctwdliel Q—uaU\ﬁqu@\

conéd,on 2

7 ——
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MEX - = 113
List of Gocuments by which the aticles of chare
frafed against Shri Kkam Fratap Tewari Lino 0/S Bikgpux

j("/) axe proposed to b sustained,

) Pass book of SB a/c no. 327857 ,

v /2) Receipt oranted en plain pape_x.mowing balsce
; e 1605225 dated 105,88 (10,5,82),

% Statement of @hri- Grir ST 1=o e on: ) 8 .
J 9 B,Os SB journal of B,0.. Saral Fhan-uld dated
10.50820
-53 Statement of Shri «am pr atap Tewari dated
7.8,82,
% _ N ) o
v | - )

¢ —

(D) That the saild shri Ram Pratap Tewari r4ne 0/s |

Aikapur (U/5') while working as DM saray than gulg
@B 10.5.82 receiwed the Pass book of sarai thanaudd
-& - .
SB a/¢ no. 327857 on 1045.82 for posting o interegt
but be fail:d to submit t.c Piss book to account office
. violated rules 141 of po rules 1964 anc rules 3(1)(4

(111), C3 Ceg Cuh“LLkC’"vRuLlo'qG@" ‘

........, ;—b S bAd :Lce;'
alzabad Divigi
~ l g~ F——— - 11!1\.{&’ —
et Sl Xindl,
‘X M“__‘_Iv v

<<<<<

- st of witness by whom the

| 4 articles of char ge i’rarr::d‘
2gainst shed Kam prae \eWSLd Lina ws‘:m@m (Vs )
- O Proposed to ke yugogi,, o [Pk !
o —SEINIe S/oany m .
: e Bdsty, “rade
oo, 327857 ,
o0 tAthan €0, 1, (scutn) Faizabad ,
3) Shrl Hwari™L3) the thep "AeS.F,0g F aizabad
- F’%ion. | -
q 1§ 4 b .-..
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DEPARTHMENT OF FOSDPS INDIA
Office of thbe sr.s¥pdt.of Fost (ffices,Faizabad Dn,Fzd,

2 (v

_ Momo no, M1/1/82.83 Dated at Paizabad the 2449.87

*e L J L] [ ] * . L ]

Shri Ram Pratap Tewarl ,line Overseer Blkapur
Paizabad (U/S) was served «ith a charge sheet under rule 14
of ccs(CCA) Rules 1965 vide this office memo no. even
dated 7,8,86, Thas statement of inputatioh on account of
misconduct and misbehaviour against him is rep::Lduced
belowsw

2- cle -

That the said shri Ram Pratap Tewari ,Line 0/5
Bikgpur (U/S) while functioning as B.P.M. Sarai Bhanauli
(Bikspur) on 10.5.82 has taken the pass book SeB. a/c
No, 327857 from the depositor for posting of interest
but the said shri Ram Pratap Tewari alleged ze

(a) Did not grant prescribed receipt (SB-28) to the
depositor violated rule 14 1(1)(2) of B.0. rules 1964
and rule 3(1) (i) of CCS Conduct rules 1964,

(B) Did not take back the receipt granted in manuscripti
while making delivery of the passbook to the depositor
violated rule 141(5) of 3.0C.rules 1964 and 3(1)(1) of

CC3 Conduct rules 1964,

(<) Did not tally balance with B.O. SeB.joumal and
falled to make any report regarding difference in balance
of the pass book violated rule 3(1) (i) of cCs Conduct
Rules 1964,

(D) Did not submit the paas book to A/O for posting
of interest violated rule 141 of B.O. rules 1964 and
rules 3(1) (1) of CCS Conduct rules 1964,

shri Ram Pratap Tewarli was imlrormed to submit
his representation if any against the |charges within ten
days of the receipt of the aforesaid memo .Shri Ram Pratap
Tewari had submitted his representation dated 18.8,86.
which was received in this ofiice on the same day, stated
all the gharges to be incorrect .and denied the same,
Thereafter action to initiate oral enquiry as per rule

14 of ccs (ccad Rules 1965 was taken accordingly. shri
R.K.Mishra ,sbI(B} Akbarpur and shri s5.C.srivastava,
SeBeDeO. Falzabad were appointed as E«D« and P.Q. IS
pectively. shri R.K.iishra expressed his inavailibility

to enquire into the charges vide his letter mng/R.P.Tewari

/86 dated 11,9.86 because there were eight enquiry cases

-2
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with him and out of them in six cases he weas acting as
eOs . Thereafter shri Luij Nioth ,501(North) Abarpur was
apointed as the enquiry officer viie memo no, even dated
19.9. . The enquiries were completed by him on 7,.8,87
end he submitted enquiry report ¥C-2/R.F.Tevari/86 dated
2848437 received on 4.9,87 unde: his letter no, even
dated 31.8,87,

-

I have gone throudly tre enguicy revort subnltied

by Hele aneoothlr oon Lcted o cunents vop, o the cherces

Tevelled rosdnet the charged oZlicial, and have reached
to the following conglusions : ' |

The case in brief is that the charged officer
had taken ovor charge of the 2.D.8,F,li, Sarai Bhanauli
on 29,4.82 because the “hen SeB.Pelie Shri Ram Shankar
Pandey was placed undar put off duty due to his involve-
ment in misap ropriation of S.3, deposits and forged s,B.
withdrawals . The charged officer was thus performing the
duties of the 2,D.B3.P.li. Sarai Bhanauli in addition to
his own dutics, He had received 5.3, Pass book account
no 327857 from the depositor on 10,5.02 for entry of the
interest . He had granted a receipt 'coE the dEPOSthbr on
a plain paper instead of granting receipt in prescribed
form i,e, S.B., 28. The balance on the 5aid receipt of the
sald pass book was rec.rded to be Rs. 160525 . The
charged official did not submit the said pass book to
the account office /Head Pbst Office for entry of interest
but returned the same to the depositor after about 10 to
15 days , He did not take back the aforesaid receipt from
the depositor., The last entry in the pass book was the

~entry of deposit of Rs., 4,000/~ dated 19.3.82 raising the

balance of Rg, 16052-25 whereas this 2ntry of derosit was
not avelluble in the n,0, S.3, journal and the aforesaid
amount was not Atuonnted Hor mo.&n‘ the pass book » the
entry of the last transaction including the date and

balance have been incircled ., The charged official was

tierefore served with g, charge sh et refer:ed to above,

The finding of the enquiry officevin respect of
each article of charge and my observations are as below:m=

Article of Charge No. (3)g-

The enquirv officer hai reached to :he conclusion
that it could not be proved whether tha prescribed receipt
book in form S.B. 28 was available at the B.O, or not ,

-3
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Obiously it is an important issue to prove the allegation ,
I+ wowld not be out of way to mention here that the

charged official in his statement 4dt., 7,8.82 (Ex. Ka=2)
had stated thag he: had said to the depositor shri
Ghirrau Gupta © come to P.O, because he had no receipt
there,. Aocording to him shri Ghirram Gupta had met him
{in the way while he was going to saral Bhanauli P,O,.

his indicates that the S.B, 28 was available at the

DeB.0,. This fact has not been brought out in the
enquiry report by the E.0. phys finding of the enquiry
officer that the availibility of the S.B, =28 was not
proved 1s not corrects It is proved that the provisions of
Rule 141(1) and (2) of the B,O, Rules have been violated
by the charged official,

Sxtiole of Charge No, (b) s-
The charged official had mentioned im his written

brief that he had returned the pass boak to the depositor
after 10 to 15 days on his demand but the receipt was not
returned by the depositor, According to Rule 141(5) of the
B,0, Rules , the pass book should be delivered to the
depositor-on his giving up the receipt orignally granted
to him for the pasas book and his signing the form of
acknowledgement printed on the reverse of the receipt, In
this case no printed receipt was issued as such the pass
book: should have been made over to the depositor only
after the receipt was returned by him and he would have
signed on the receipt in token of having received the pass
book , This charge 1is stated to have been proved in the
enquiry report by the enquiry officer and I agree with his
findings , The plea of‘the charged official that the

K\ depositor did not return the receipt is a lame plea and

/;/ may not be acceptalils, -

——— .

article of.a_qge no,. (a) s

The: charged officia)l has stated that rhe s,B,
journal wasnot available at Bikapur as such the balance
®uld not be verified by him., It has béen observed by the

» that the charged official ‘could have verified the
balance of the p.B, at the account. ?H.P.o and get the
}interest posted as the P.B. remained in his custody for

a long period and he had frequant vigit o Account 6éfico
ad H,P.0. but he failed o do sa , The charged official

in his statement dt, 7,8,82 ( pradarsh Ka»2) had mentioned
that he had to make verification of the past work of the

B.PeM. who was put off duty. It i3 not under stooll why thee




o

1~

O e A e

L]

{4) |
“ echarged official falled to verfy the balance of the
| pass book withth: B.O.(SB} joumal ,although the pass

book remained in his custody for asbout 10 to 15 days
and vhem he had to carxy out the verification of the
bal ances invariably. It appears that the charged official
lmowingly awoided to ve ance e pass

book &and having come to know that the amount of Rupees

s ot e e

4,000/~ shovn as deposit in. the pasa book was not
accounted for , did not submit the pass book for adding
the interest beqézsg_g}g__:l_._x_:gggul arity wnld have come to
light immediately, Thus he might have given undue favour
o the ex., EDBrM with sowe 111 motive, Thus this charge

T R

is ptovéd.

Article of Charxg e No, (d)s

The charged official had himself admitted mon
submission of the pass book for posting of intaresgt
after receiving the same from the depositor. AS per
recelpt granted by the charged officialto the depositor
the pass book was received for posting of interest, Thus
the violation of rule 341 of B.0, Rule by the charged
official 1s fully proved, .

The ocharged official in his written brief has
Pleaded that the allegation Yegarding violation of Rule
3(0 (1) of ccs(conduct) Rules 1964 is quite baseless
because the sald miles 83y that"each government garvant
should maintain sbsolute integrity * Mtegrity mean
honasty, Xt has to be seen whether the facts mentioned
im (a) to (d) in. article of charge amounts to dishonesty
impeaching the lutegrity what will be the motive and
what was motive has not been mentioned either in gharge
or statement of imputation. No reasonable person will
say that non issue of Feceipt on s.Bs 28 byt in mane
saript noting balance in pass book not taking of
receipt whfle giving back the pass bs’bok and not tallying
balance with s,B, Jjournal and non submission of P.B,
80 received to H.0. amounts to act of dishonesty, He has
further pleaded that no m.tive can als not be alleged ;
He further pleaded that incireling of deposit entry of
Ras 4,000/~ in p.B, will not alter in position and will
MOt disentitle the depositor to claim Rs. 4,000/~ nor
it could be proved that BeP.M. has hotmiwappropriated
the amount and 1 would save him from above defalcation,

5

{TVi-Gaiufie

v



/d}b’ IX)L'
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The depositor had original receipt showing balance
written by him , Had there been any ulterior motive

he would have not returned the pass book without taking
into possession the said receipt, It is to mention here
that the charged official in his statement dated 7.8,82
(Predarsh K~2) has sald that omeday when B8 was going
to B.O,. Seral Bhaneuld , the depositor shri Ghirra: Ghirra
Gupta accompanied Shri Ram Shankar Pandey met him im the
way"”éfi'ifehirrm Gupta requested him to send his pass
book a/c no, 327857 for entry of interest therwpmtha
oharged official told him that he should come to POst
Office ucmsémﬂ:"&%e cfficial had no receipt there.
This indicates that the prescribed receipt bock SB=28
was avail__able with him . However the depositor had

asked the charge official’ to take the pass hook and he
| (Depositor} will take the receipt afterward becauae he

had to come Bik@;?requmuy. Thereafter the charged
offichal granted him receipt om plain paper, The charged
official has also stated that he kept the pass book in
his bag and forget to send the pass book to Account
office fMHead Office for entry of interest because of
heavy rush of wirk . He also said that by thel time he
was keeping all the records with him and was residing
at Saral Bhanaulil, According to him the record box was
not transferred to him by the Ex. E.D,B,P.M, who was
put of£ duty but contrary to this he said in his written
rief that: he was keeping the cash and records agh o

anauli, and that vhen he was going to Faizabad m
and over malls addressed to the SeD.I, the depositor
Shri Ghirrau Gupta had wat him on the way and on his
request he had taken the P.B. and granted receipt u/r,
when Shri Ghirram Gupta demanded his pass book the
PeB, was found kept in his bag and he gave back tha

Pass book to the depositor without examining the pass
Book, He had said that he had no knpwledge thatthe
entry of Rs. 4, 000/- was struck off, ghri Ghirraa Qupta
the depositor has stated during the oral enquiries that
the charged official had given back his pass I book ag
his home. He did hot Yeturn tha receipt for the t pass
“Book because the entry of deposit of Rrs, 4, 000/ in the

pass book was struck truck off, shri Ram Deo the then spI
Bikapur daring cross examination by the defence asstty

has stated that during enquiry shri Ghira Gupta had
told him that when he had pointed out apout rounding of £
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the deposit entr} of R8s, 4,000/~ dt.vpd. 82 in the

ot e e 4o

Pasa book the charged official had asked him that

the same would cause no difference and he would get

his money, As per his own deposition in (Pradarsh Ka-2)
the charged official had received the pass book £rom
the depositor while he was going to Saral Bhanauli
where the records of the PsO, were being kept by him o
Xt is strange that he kept the pass book in his bag

for about 10 to 15§ days and did not compare the bal ance
with the s,B, journal and diq not send the pass book

to Head Post Officey

Vo)

The entry of deposit in the pPass book regarding

Rge 4,000/» dated 19,3.82 was made by the ex.B,P .M, shri
Ram Shankar Pandey as stated by shri Ghirram Gupta ,
depositor .‘1‘133 entry in the pass book also appears in

the hand writing of the sald B,P.M, and hig initia}
egainst this entry tallies with his hand writings and
other initials available in the Pass book (Pradarsh Ka=d
The said BePeM. ig Stated to be available with the
depositor while the charged official |had taken the pass
book and granted receipt showing balfynco Rss' 16053425

a8 per (Ex, Ka=2) , No doubt the sald EDBPM would have
[insisted the charged officia] not bo!sent the pass book
f'iuo adcount office and would have assured o pay back
‘Rg, . 4,000/~ to the depositor , There appears no other
reason for not sending the pass book to account office
' and to give assurance to the depositor that he would

get back his money; shri Ram Deo , the phosecution vitneay
has clearly statad that if the receipt would have taken
'bagk the depositor wuld have make complaint ,Thus the
charged official ¥gve undue favour to the px, BeDy BoP M,
to save him from the liability of fraud committeq by him,
™81 8 the charged officlal £a1)eq ¢ maintain absolute
integrity, Besides devotion to duty and also aoted in a

Shri Ram Deo ¢ Shrl Ram Deo was in good books of the then
SeSePeOs Falzabad , shri M,L.Kureel , This caugsed annoe
Yance and he made out this case, According t him the

entry of deposit of Rs, 4,000/~ on 19,3,82 im pasg book

was not incircled when the pass book was returned to shei
Ghirraa Gupta., The said entry was ingircled when the Pass =

LT
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by sald Shri Ram Deo latter on who was also placed
under suspension on 8,1.85., But he has Heen reinstated

whila the charged official was suspended in August

1982 but evenno charge sheet was given to him, for
about four yaa'rs. These allegations are not connected
yith the cha.nges levelled against the charged official
'ad have no weightaga to dispmve the allegation

. He againgt the charged officialifls responsible for his own
act q.qd dg@s + A8 mantioned above the charged official
had stat:ed '(As per BX., Ka=2) thgt while he had returned
the pass book to the depositor he had not seen the
entries and has no knowledge further the entry was
incircled or not . 'Ithis not understodd on what ground

he says that the entry was not inoircled , Ha is not
o speaking the truthy

Frou the fact noted acove , the charges levelled
agalnst the chargyed official are fully proved, He |
o does not appear a fit person to be retained in the
sexvice and deserves severe punishment 1ike removal
from service, However keeping in view his long services
in the d@part:rqent ohis old aje and his retirement in
the neantumre , Iminclinedto ake a lénient view ¢

¥ ,K.CMishra, IP,S, Sr.supdt.of Post Offices
Paizabad Division,Paizabad order compul sory retirement
of the sald shri Ram Pratap Tewari from Service with
B immediate effent,

_ PG ( k&Mt T—
TRUE|COPY | "Lpos.

23 o dt.of Post Offi
Tew::{j‘\r) Paizabad biotstes oo

(B. & alzabade 224001 -
Copy ﬁor_i.nﬁormation and necessary action to :&

y& Mxi Ram Pratap Tewari , Sorting Postman ,

Faizabad H.0. (U/S)} C/O Sr.P.M.PaLzabad.

2)-3) The Sr.P.M.Faizabad alongwith one spare copy
meant for s/Booke

<) P/P, of the official,

5)6) C.R; M.S. of the official;

7 Vigilance statement,

8) Punishment Regiater (staff Branch),

9-10) O/C and Spare;
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To

The D.P.S.,
LUCKNOW.

THROUGH PROFER CHANNBL:

. ~ n

Appeal against the ordér of compulsoryvretirementv
éﬁ-éwarded by the learned Senior Superintehdent
Posts Falzabad vide hlS Me o Wo.F1/1/82-83 dated
24-9-87 copy enclosed.

Sir,
The appellant most respectfully zx begs
to state the following few lines for your kind mx

orderss-

(1) One Ghirrau Gupta holder of S.B.gaccount
No.327857 at Sarai Bhauali P.O. handed over his pass
Book to the appellant for the entry of interest on

Office as B.P.M. in place 445 its original B.P.M.

10.5.82 when he held the cjlgge of that Branch Post
belng put off duty. The appellant granted a recelpt
for that Pass Book on a plain paper (duly signed
and stamped) because printed receipt form No.8.B.
28 was not available in the office. At the time of
returning the Pass Book the appellant could not oﬁe
tain back that manuscript receipt. He also noticed
‘hat the Balance represented by the journal was shor*
_g%$k$,4000/— yet hé did not pay much attention to.
it because he was certain (as ex-overseer) that the
:balance of the Pass Book was quite correct. The

appellanﬁ was therefore charged on 3 counts
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(a) fer failure to issue receidt in form 3.B.28
(b) for failure to tbtain back the manuscript receipt
(05 for failure to reconcile the bglance of Pgss Book

 4ith that of the B.O.journal.

and therefore he failed to maintain absolute integrity

o

| . - .
(23 The enqulry offlcer held charges no a & c as not
' establlshed and charge No.b as admltted hence proved.*
n@vertheless‘the.learrmd D.A.award@d the punishment

of compulsory retirement.

(3) | Thé‘ learned D.A. hses not cigarly speci-~
fied how the appellant hés‘failed to maintain absolu-
te integrity by hié'failur& to'carry out certain“.
clerical duties. Unless soms ulterior motive behind
the éforeSaid:aétibn is specified and the appe 11lant
given an opportunit& to‘nﬂia rebunt the same, the
Chafga of failure to maintain ebsolute integrity b4
is baseless and the mere clsrical omission does ..
not warrent theaward of punishment of compulsory

retirement. It is, therefora humbly prayed. '

" PRAYER

That the impugned order may kindly be
set aside and the appellant he permitted to be put
back to,duty.with'the grant of arrear‘of,pay and

gllowances. .

Yours faithfully,

D.&. 1 Punishment order E’Wﬂvt&,t.égcﬁ}{;y

| WM 87/ o e
s
| VAT TS
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GOVERNMENT OF INDIA :
DEPARTMENT OF POSTS

OFFICE OF THE DYRECTOR POSTAL SERVICES
LUCKNOW REGION, LUCKIiOW-226007

Memo No, RDL/APP-37/88/13 dated at Lucknow: May 3,1988

This is the appeal dated 3,10.87 from Shri Ram
Pratap Tewari Retd Mail 0/s Faizabad preferred against the
penalty of compulsory retirement from service imposed

upon him under SSPOs Faizabad memo No, F-1/1/82-83 dated
24.9.87 as a result of disciplinary proceedings initiated
against him (sri Tewari) vide SSPOs Fhizabad memo No,
even dated 7,.8,86. The appeal is not time~barrdd,

2 (1) The appellant was proceeded against for
his failure not to grant SB-28 receipt to a depositor
while working as EDBPM:Saral Bhanauli, e not to take
back the manuscript receipt granted while delivering
the pass book to the said depositor, not to tally the
balance in Pass Book with BO SB Journal and to report
the difference in balance and not to send the said
pass book to Account Office for entry of interest and
thereby his failure to observe the provisions of rules
141 (1), (2) & (5) of B.O. Rules and 3(1)(ij& (11) of
CCS(Conduct) Rules 1964, The appellant denied the
charges vide his statement of defence dated 18,8,86.,

, (11) An oral inquiry was, therefore, held in the
case by Sri B.Nath ., SDI(N) Akbarpur who was appointed
as E.O, Vvide memo dated 19.9.86. The E.0. after conclu- .
sion of inquiry submitted his report to Disciplinary * -
Authority on 28.8,87 with specific finding that the
allegations regarding non-issue of SB-28 was not N
proved against the appellant,while other three chardes
were proved against him, : | |

(1i1) The 9sSPOs after consideration on the memo
of charges, report of E.O. and other evidence on record
expressed his disagreement with the fincdings of E.O.
with regard to charge (A) regarding non-issue of SB-28
and held that all the charges against the appellant stood
fully proved and consequently imposed the penalty appealed
RZRRRR . against,

3e The appellant in his appeal has based his
arguments mainly on the grounds that the charges
levelled against him were vague and punishment imposed
was illegal, that the findings of disciplinary authority
regarding failure of appellant to maintain absolute
integrity was perverse, that the appellant has been
denied reasonable Opportunity of defending himself,

that the findings of disciplinary authority have been
arrived at ignoring principles of natural Justice and
that the punishment is severe,

4, After a careful and thorough consideration

of the appeal and the material evidence available in
the disciplinary proceedings file, I have come to a

conclusion as under:

(1) that the memo of charges does not contain
an allegation which may in fact render the integrity of

the appellant doultful, His failure not to follow the
ﬁpF6¥*9*0ﬂ6—0f-E&i@—*4tf&+&fe}—ofmagek_eg_agaﬁgiﬂﬁ&

%NEC:(MH
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provisions of rule 141(1)(2) of Book of BO rules

even if proved biyond doubt may at the most be
treated as his fuilure to maintain devotion to duty
but cannot be sald to be a sufficient reason to doubt
his integrity unless it is proved that the appellant
had some ulterior motive behind such an action and
unless he has been given an opportunity to explain his
conduct,

(1i) that the finding of disciplinary authority
that the appellant gave undue favour to the Ex EDBPM
to save him from the liability of fraud committed by
him becomes an extraneous fact inasmuch as no such
allegation was made in the memo of charges and no
opportunity was given to the appellant to explain his
conduct on this point, Likewise the findings of
disciplinary authority that the appellant failed to
maintain absolute integrity besides |devotion to duty
and also acted in a manner which wa unbecoming of a
Govt Servant was also based on some1extraneous facts,

(111) From the proceedings of the inquiry it is
clear that on 7,8,87 the E.O. had directed the P.0. and
the appellant to submit their respective written briefs
within a period of & 5 days and seven days respectively
without giving any specific dates for the purpose and
without waiting for the briefs of both the sides he
submitted his report to disciplinary authority on
28,8,87, Since the brief of the P.0. was not supplied
to the appellant while asking for his brief as per
provisions of the rule, this has certainly resulted
in denial of reauonablé opportunity of defence to the
appellant. Thus the arguments put forth by the appellant
appear to be carrying weight and therefore appear to be
tenable,

4 (iv) In view of the above discussions, I am
also agreeable with the plea of the appellant that the
quantum of punishment is not comrensurate with the mis-
conduct, In the light of foregoing discussions, I am
inclined to interfere in the quantum of punishment.
awarded to the appellant while giving due weight to
the departmental lapses already established on the
part of the appellant,

5e I, therefore, hereby partially aduit the
appeal of the arpellant and order as under:

(1) that the penalty of compulsory retirement
from service awerded vide SSPOs Faizabad memo referred
to above is modified to that of reduction in the time
scale of pay by three stages for a period of six months,

(11) that the pay of shri R.P. Tewarl be reduced
by three stages from ks 284/- to ks 266,00 in the
pre-revised time scale of pay of ks 260-350/- for a
period of six months with immediate effect, It is
further ordered that Shri R.P.Tewari will not earn
increments of pay during the period of reduction and
that on the expiry of this period , the rexduction will
not have effect of postponing his future increments

of pay.

SR
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(i1i) that the period between compulsory retirement
and re-~instatement as a result of this order would not be
treated as break in svrv1ce an¢ court for all purposes as
dauty.

(iv) that the period between the compulsory retirement
and reinstatement as & result of this order would be deemed
as suSpension period, . :

(v) that during the period of deemed suspension, the
appellant would be entitled 75% of the pay and allowances
which he would have otherwise got.

_ (vi) that the appellant is hereby given notice to
make representation,if any, about the proposal in sub para
(v) above within a period of 60 days from the date of
receipt of this ordero-\ ,

2N
( B. P, Singh )

Director Postal Services),
Lucknow Region Lucknow=-7,

| \/;ﬁ( tos- | |
l. Official conderned. - ka“;-

2.3, 5SPOs Faizabad.

4.5, Regional Office. TRUEACOPY

R Fewasd
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| & ==, g=tfar wt woar ar fe gai I F1 %991 7 @i §Y srared q E

| 9%/ g foaq avar &) aga &3 3 ) gurdt ST ¥ azray § arfes eﬁt,
FIEHr 7 @red &9 a1 aifqe 39 e & 4§ @ gwifong &3, a5 oig 53,

gErwa B sgafa § fufes Fv gargar &3, sgvasar g}% 9T Al
I $UT T T LhH & qraeq § gaL 19 I o6 quR I F farg
AT A HIE GAU IR fagew F afe smawmwar @ a1 adw ar
| (e g % e ot frrwdt A swrga § e A ot g o
| ggTarg /3 % fe afe & / gw g0 B ar & 7 o1 5 ) A% eﬁamr
| GIZE 9 3F FAD ag9 9 A% F fadk sy A g9
‘ 59 A9 97 & AR IF a9 AT 9 GHEy F qrary ﬁ S
| Fg TH FA 38 9 sRrAd ¥ @ AU/ AT gar @uEr st ST

| 7 T% g8 937 § W/eAR R & aw gEar weg a‘tg.)
GIRAL: ' 7 ms"'/l 0 é; 2 $o
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¥ © BEEIEREVROR oo
: | QV\%W Advocate :
‘ . §54, Purshottam Nagar :
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IN THE EON'BLE CENTRAL ADMIVI STRATIVE TRIBUNAL
ADDITICNAL EENCH : 4LLAHABAD,

RE | CIVIL MISC, APPLICATION NO, Q7 OF 198?‘
| ' on kehalf of

Union of India-- «=fpplicant,

IN

ROGISTRATION NO,j224 OF 1988

Ram Pratap Tivari-e

~--Fetitioner
fﬁdﬁﬂ%q ' : | ‘versus
| '§2Q/¢Ahf\}5¢/' |
B2 , ’
)’Ls "\6\» : ' . :
SESRAN R\ Union of India and others-.  --Respondents,
X,

To

The Hon'bié Vice Chairman and his

companion members of the Qribunai,

‘ The humble applieation of the aprlicant
N -KJZL/%;V’TJ—“ﬁ”V’7/ﬁbst respectfully showeth o

i////#f;\\ 1. That full facts have keen given in
'CEEZ:jbnfﬂv - ‘the accompanying counter-affidavit,

— /

{’;)// ( \I/\,/ <Avsr“i

Vs oy
Al ‘
A
: vj// 1/ :



(2)

2 That on facts and circumstances
stzted inthe accompanying counter-affidavit
it 1s expedient in the interest of justice
that the reliefs sought for are liakle to be
re jected outright andthe ﬁetitimn deserves

to v dismigsed with costs.

It is , therefore,most respectfully
prayed that this Hon' ble Tribunal may e
pleased to reject the reliefs sought for
and dismiss the petition with costs. Full facts
and circumstances have keen given in the

accompanying counter-affidavit,

-/

{ B SINGE
SENIOR STAND ING VOUN EL
CERTRAL GOVERMMENT,
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IN THE HON'BLE CENTR4L ADMIN ISTBAT IV“F‘ T RIBON &L
ADDITI(JN AL BENCE : 4 LLAHABAD,

COUNTER-4FFIDAV IT

IN

1224
REGISTRATION No,J224 OF 1988

g

Ram Pratap Tiwarie« ~=Petitioner

versus

Union of India and otherge= ~-Regpondents,

‘/AFFIDA‘VIT of gri Ram Haran i,
‘\
, aﬁed about §¢ years son of
Sri “'ld/frtw\_]oa( Mt o ™ at

present Pogted asgy-gqupw’\
ngaﬁrwﬂ)m 7@8@&4 A

ET
st Offices
sr- Surfglal é’f;:”

FAEZA
FAIZABAD-224001

I,the deponent named above do hereby.

solemnly affirm and state on oath as under ;



H
H
H

(2)

4

1. That the d eponefit 1s posted ag
S, W@ o% 25 cﬁif‘i&s @u%bﬁmi e@ﬂ’hfdzﬂyb

and ig authorigsed to file this counter.

affidavit on behalf of the department , Weing

well acquainted with the facts devosed to balow,

2. That the deponent hasg read the petition
alongwith anmnaxures and s in a position to

reply the same,

3e That before glving parawlse reply
i8 1s essential to give certain facts for just

‘and proper adjudication of the case , @s under %

3-4 That the petitinner, a postman, was
promoted as Overseer in the year 1278 and posted
ag such at Bikapur. In the sgakkme meantime
Bm@ch Post Magter sarai Bhanauli was placed
under pdt off duly on his committing fraud and

l %2
AYA Supdt ﬁf;’o*st Offices the petitioner was entrustsd the work of Branch

FAIZABAD DIVISi(i#
FAIZABAD-22460}




Tk
Sr. Supdt. of Post Offices
FAIZABAD DIVISIOH
FAlZABAD-224001

)\ AW .i

(3)

Post Master on 29,4.1982. The SeDel+ Bikapur
was entrugted the work of inquiry and
Physical verification of the past work for

the last one yaar,

3-B That the petitioner while working
as Branch Post Master on 19,6,1982 made a
forged payment of Rs.1900/- firom SeB.Account

N0.320483 with the com fvance of the pravioug

,Post Master §ri Ram Shanker Pandey and the

amount has been mig-appropriatead by him, The
matter was reported with the police under

Crime no.158 of 1984 undsr Sections 409/420

~1ndian Penal Code, which is still pending
| investigation, The Ingpector reported for

non-coeperation by the petitioner ag the
rerform nce of pstitioner wag noi fair being
involved 1n the above case. Consequently the
petitioner was placed under suspensinn on'

1.10,1982,

3-C That the petitioner was found to
have committed grave misconduct. He had

recel ved SeB.Pass Book Account no,327857 on

- 10.5,1982 and grantedvtha receipt to the




i,

g

gy enf 3
Sr. Supdt. of Fest Cffice s

FAIZABAD DIVIS. 1«
FAIZABAD 22406

LI SR VLS
R *

Al

{4)

depositor on plain paper instead of on the
prescri®ad forme The petiticner did not submit
the Pass Book to the Head Pamt Offlee for the
antry of foterest but returnad the sama %o the
depositor. The last entry available in the

Pagss Book was deposit of Rs.éOOO/- on 12.3,1982
raising_halance 0f R3.16052,25. This ampunt of
Rs.4OOQ/~‘was neither taken in the Be0e (5.B.)
Journal nor was accountad for, Tha authorities
found the work and conduct of pretitioner asg
suspicious one, Thersfore, he was charge-sheatad
under Rule 14 of C.C.$.(CCA) Rules 1965 on
7301286, On danying thé charges by th=
retitioner dem rimental enquiry was started, ky |
the 8.DJe{forth) aAkkarpur, On recafpt of
enquiry report; broving the guilt of the

‘petitionar, he was awarded punishment of

compulsoby ratirement from service on 24,9.1987,

3-D That the applleant(petitinner)
prefarrad an appeal tefore Director Fostal
gervices, Lucknow, who modified the punishment

to the reducticn eof three stages in the time



{5)

scale of pay for fkx six months , on 3.5.1988,
taking into consideration tha length of servicé
as well as other agpects of the matter, Thus
the Aubhorities have taken a very lenient

view 1n this regard.

PARAWISE REPLY

4, That the contents of raragrarhs 1

to 5 of the petitinon need no comments,

5e That the zontents of paragravh 6(1)
of the petition need no comments as beling
matters of racord, excapt in respect of
modification of punishment by Dirsctor Postal
gervices. It may be submitted that a very
ledient view was taken ®y the authority and
he d1d not commit any i1llegality or injustice
in tois regard. Rather his order was just
\”’71/]7

St Supdt of £ s and perfectix .
¥, Se ~, 5
FAIZABAD {JIVm b4

FAIZABAD- 224001

. S
W N
(, l“/ . .\‘
- ) Ny
& S
&( Lo ’:‘
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(6)

6e That the contents of paragrarh 6 (i1)

of the retitinn arc admitted to the extent

that the applicant (petitisn-r) was posted

as Lin> Qvergesr Biapur in 1978 and thereafler
Rxsaks Branch Post Magter garail Bhanaull. It

was also admitted thst the petiti-ner was

charge sheeted on 7.8.1986. R=st of the
allaga#ions made in th= raragrarh under reply
are vague and without any bkasis heing irrelevant,

It is only presumption ofthe retitioner,

7e That in reply to th- contents of
raragrarh 6 (111) of the petition 1t 1is stated
that tha charges of forgery and mis-arpropriation
of government momey have been proved ani after
proper enquiry tha petition~r was awarded
punishment of compulsoby retiremznt from
service. Subsequently , on filing anveal Wy the
petitioner tha Dirzclor Postal Sersicas
modified the punishment , which was lenient
one. The obkgervation of Hon' bl2 High Court

as mentioned in the paragraph under reply



{7)

does not apply in the pregent case, The facts
of this case ar2 of different natdre to that

of the case reported {as mentioned By the
retitioner in paragraph under raply). The
action of the petitioner was such that he

f}' should have hbeen awarded gsevare punishment

but keeping in view the long term service
rendered by the petitioner he wag awarded minor
punishment of reduction of thres stages in the

time scale of pay forvsix months,

8s Trat the-cbntents of paragraph 6{1v)'
P | | of the petition are denied . It is submitted
| ’that the punishment swarded was fully justified
and lebelnt ones keeping in view the gravity
~of the chargas. Hence the authoritirs did not
commit any 1llegality or irregularity in this
respact, The'guilt of the petitioner was not

of the natura of clerical omissinn s Bub

), #» e of eriminal nature, which require severe
Sr. Supdt. of Post Offices :

FAIZABAD DIVISION punighmaent,
FAIZABAD-224003%
D 4}“‘
P
& - B NN
oo 0T
o ( e (}‘g
. “?“ir'ﬁ: }_ S, f "




(8)

I | 3 Qe That the contents of paragraph 6{v)

H of the petition ars denfed, It is subsmitted
that the punishment awarded is a lenient view
keeping in view the seriocusness of the
charges being an employee of military servica,
All agpacts were taken into consideration

while awarding punishment. Only after
Preliminary enquiry the petitioner wag kapt |
uader guspension. The sugpension and thersaftar
award of punishment was fully justified and
acc ording to provisions of act and Ruleg

applicable in this case,

10, That the grounds taken in the

petition have no force and the relisfg

sought for are lisble to ke rejected oubright,

No interference Wy Hon‘ble Tribuhal is

required in fb&s case keerping in view the
Qua%nél | gravity of charges « The petition deserveg
A

1T FGGT CIF 41 to be dismissed with costs,

BT L@
amrEr-2 .00]
I, the deponent , nam=d above do

hareby solemnly verify as under :
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{9)

That tr@ contents of raragraph
fose {, 9, N, . of this
counter-affidavit ara true to the personal
knowledge of the dsponent ; those of
paragraph nose 38, B, 3D, UYde lo,
arc #ased on the informations recefved 3
those of paragrarh nos. 3¢,
are baged on records and those of paragraph
nosS. are baged on
legal advice of*thecounsei, which all all

true and no material has keen concealed,
S0 HELP ME GCD,

31 _
Sr. SupdmygbBrshfafiices
FAIZAPAU DIVISION
FAIZABAD-224601

I, VP Iripathi, Clerk to sri N.B,8ingh

senior Standing Counsel, Central Government,

Eigh Court, sllshabad, do hersby declare thalt
the person making this affidavit and alleging
himgself to be so is known to me from perusal

of the documents, produced before me.
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{10)

£
Solemnly affirmed b=fors me on thachEE
el k ' ‘\‘
~ - day of D-ee.fq (% —— ;1988 by the deponent
at(z.zggx’\a‘é./‘?.}vl. who has be-n identif fed

By the person aforesaid,

I have gatisfled myself »y exemining
the deponent who has understood the
contents of this affidavit after going through

the same,

.L ‘Lf": N “ .
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L
Details of Application

1- Par\ticulars of the Applicant :—

(1) Name of the Applicant 3 a ‘ : o | N
. (n) Father’s Name ~ RAM PRATAP TRVARY
L (9:3, Designatiéh & mi BePsTouard

' Office in which'emplqy?cps‘f_v1 Oversesr Bikapur, Paizabad
(iv) Office Address.

) Ad.dfeés for scrvice . - ﬁ’j%_

. ?\ - of éll rotiees

2- Particularsi of the Respondents :—

(j) Name &/Qr Designation : A '
(1) sr. tupdt. Posts Patzated

S ' f?) b.P. So mc&* % ‘ . ' -~

G (i) Address for ser:?iicg | C(S ')W (Q/ ﬂ%ﬁﬁ’»{c&vy

of all notices. : M m
vE , Newy

3- Partlculars of the order against which application is made :— [ ] }V,‘/ w d
), Order No. af lé))’/, \q 0

Grpwe T v 1/82'53 MP‘J"’ m/mm/aslls %”

(ii) ,Qfﬁg:ial Address

(iii) Passed by 2"‘9-8? ' " Sa5.88 , wf b 3‘ 3
by ~ | :
* vy Subject in brigz' ﬁl’“‘ Posts BuPeSe chlmn

to. Ro&nﬂm in the &aao by three l%cpa by ‘lh

4- Jurisdiction of the Tribunal
A?Jpona‘ie ush o'rj?iy
. The applicant declares that the subject matter e order agamst whlch he - wants rce]rusul

~ is within the Jurisdiction of the Tribunal.

5~ leltauon

The applicant further declares that the applu,atlon is within -the llmntatlon prescnbed in
#section 21 of the Administrative Tribunal Act, 1985 :

6 Facts ,0f the case -
' The facts of the case are given below i~

QVSJM,‘“} | ;{W&c@cq%ﬂﬁ?‘,
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(d The applicant was served with a Memo.of
charges On 7.8.86 by the learned Senior Superintendent
Post Offices, Faizabad (Respondent No.1) vide his

Memo No.F1/1/82-83 dated 7.8.86 at Annexure A-1 on

. pages Q to ” . He denied the charges as such an
enqguiry of ficer wag deputed to hold the enguiry and
' his enquiry report dated 28.8.87 is appended here=-

with es Annexure A=2 on pages /& to‘g\' . Disagruin gz,;{
Jith the findings of the enquiry officer the responder
No.1 awarded the applicant the punishment of compul =~

1

sory retirement vide his mero No.F1 /1/82-83 dated

 2%,9.87 at Annexure A=3 on pages J3 to Q& . The

applicant preferred an appaal' to D.P.S.Lucknow (Resp~

ondent Ko.2) on 3.10.87 vide copy at Annexure Aah on

" pages Ela‘ to%@'. The learned respondent No.2 partially

allowed the appeal vide h-i"s Mamo. NoeR«D.L/App-37/88/
13 dated 3.5.38 vide Annzxum A-5 on pagesz) ’c,033 0’

As the learned appellate aguthority (respondent No.2)
~ has not done full jﬁstice to the applicant, he is
submittdng this application befores the Hon'ble

Tribunal.

(11) The short history of the case is that the

" applicant was promoted from the post of a postman

to that of an overseer in 1978 and was posted as the
overseer Bikapur. One Branch Post Office named Sarai
Bhanauli lay in his jurisdiction. Shri Ram Shanker
Pandey was its Branch Rexkwaaxxs Postmaster, who

was having cordial relations with the concernsd Sub-

Qe
YT



Divisional Insnector (Posts) Bikapur Shri Ram Deo
dam and as such he was habitual of retaining cash
nuch more th-h his liabilities. Thece f-cts were

brought to the notice of the S.0.I1.(P) Bikapur by

the applicant but unfortunately the former tnok no
notice of the same rather he felt some what annoyed

with the aoplicant. This gave much encouragement to

the Braneh Postmaster Sarai Phanauli to go on acting
against the rule. One day the Assistsnt Sunerintende
nt Post Offices Faizabad visited ani checked the
accounts of Sarai Bhanauli and found serinus lanses
and embazlements. Accordingly Shri Rama Shanker
Pandey the Branch “ostmaster was »ut off duty from
29.4.82 and the apnlicant was ordered to take over
charge of Sarai Bhanauli B.”. The learnsd S.D,I,
(Posts) felt it very seriously ani openly told the
appdicant that that was 11l 4Aone by him and tnat

the S.D.I1.(P)would teach him (applicant) a lesson.
Sonn thereafter Shri Mun-i Lal Xureel tonk over as
Senior Suverintenient “ostsFaizabad in 1983 and
through him Shri Ram Deo Ram S.0.I.(Posts) Bikapur

could manage to get the apnlicant placed under sus-

pension without any rhyme or reason. The aPrlicant

continued to be unier suspansion without any charge
sheet serv~d to him..Uatil at e=last at the interve-
ntion of the learned D.P.S.Lucknow the charge sheet
dated 7.3.86 was icsued and the enquiry too was snme

how or theother completed yithin 12 months & 20 days

faaas Sunrnge far arcurent gsake 1171 the +three

< N 153w
e e AR
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charges are accedted as fully established, even then
“the ‘charges being of the nature of clerica.l'gmismou]

involving. absolutely no moral turpitud@ or ne ulte-

rior mative, the award of puﬂishmaat of cawnulsory xm

retirement is not ot 21l warrenteﬁ, Thls is what thau

Hon‘bl& High Gourt of Allahabad have held (1n A.I R.‘
1960 Allahebed page 543) as reproduead below. ‘

%Pary 5~ Thare is'anothar vital d&f@ct in the ﬁra@eéu

A@ing taken agaiﬂ“t the respon&ent. The cherge a«sin-
st him was not that he ?ﬁ%@ﬁb@ the entry(he admittad
this) but that he had dons it with ulterior motive, '
'Ha should be told what precisely is the motiva attr—
ibutaﬁ to him otherwise he would not be in a posx-

tion to mtbut the accusation. Thus the cherge in this

this éase is vitiata@‘by 7 7z vaguensss and this de=-

fect too renders the punishment imposed on him 111~
egal®. '

(iv) - The %&rnwd app allza’ras authority has fully
appreciated therp arguments in para 4(1) of the

appellate order which reads thus

@¢

(i) That the memo of charges does not contaip any
allegation which may in faet render theintggglty
of the aprellant doubtful. His feilure to follow
the provisions of rule 14141)(2) of Book of B.0.
ruieé even if proved beyond doubt may at the mést
be treated as his failure.to maintain devotion to

. duty but cannot be S&ld to be a sufficient veasﬂn

D&uw
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to doubt 1is
‘ artie-.

had somm.ul&erior 1

t jyen an OPP
gk sppellant s he has been given ®
less R

(} !.' Kp nﬁ!,,v‘,l kiis C-?n‘i Cb [}

nity b | . )
‘ the res
ot with standing those facts U :
{0 ‘ -
” | ishnent of compu
% Nol2 hag veduced the puniswe m.
ondent Nkl ? e .
‘ [ reduction hy 3 stagen
ory retirement into that of redu |

in the tims-scale,
Here again the avard of & major punish—

ment for an auitted clerieal omission 1g still

unvwarre nted,

fvli{ A minuge Prrusal of the sppallgte ord
Gt ,
‘EEL WVEH shoy that the learnegd arvellate authority :

in ﬁha mood of awarding the punishment of 'eensuy
210m8 which he pgg dons 1n a2 numbep op 8imilgy
¢ases but here he coylg "ot heln ordering hat )
because of tpe fact that had the aptlicant been
off with ths avard of g minopy punishment, ﬁnder
existing_rules he would naye automatically beco
&ntitled'to get the wh@ie of hig suspenéiqn peri
of about 3} yesps treated as quty any therahy 4 |
Considerable amount of arreap Day waulﬁ have bee
Payable tq him, But the honoﬁrabie tribunai whil
administering Justica hag no sacondryrcénsiderat‘
onsbgfera it. Arte all.thg suspensioﬁ‘was ille
Ny 201 1t decerves ta'h§§ traatad as duty,

Reliefs sbught for:
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Reliefs sought fors = o

The applicant pmysi- for .' the g‘z'@,nt '@"f"
the following reliefs: |
(1) That tbe punishment order dated 24.9.87
at Pages 9\/@\1:032,8 may %gindly altogethér be set

a3ide,

(i1) Para §o0.9 of the apﬁellam order dated
3.5.88 at Annexure A<5 on pages 37 to ?)g nLy very

‘kindly be emended as the Hon'ble Tribunal feals 1t

proper to do. The applicant, hewever,prays that the
punishwent of reduction in the time seale by 3 stag-
¢s may be owended to 'Censure' with the grant of

all consequential benéfits arising thereto. -

(11d) He may be allowsd the cost of this suits.

A



8- Interim order if prayed for— N 1L

9. Detalls of the remedies exhausted ‘ ,
The applicant declares that he has avaﬂed of all the remediés available to hnm tmder relev E

. servicé rules— He W () %"B-QR,Q & %"01(93 479 Lo

FPockonow Who allowed thy A@une pak
datiel B -5- 80 QF Mosgt + 33.
WMP&‘H\« Q%Si(m Aas Ao j—wu 8‘“5’5‘"“
o the apptieant Ac Wbtm?mc q@uwf%

10- Matter not pendmo with any other court etc. .

s tha the matter regardmg which this application has be:n

The applicant further declare
ther b.nch of the

made is not pendmg before any court of law, or any other authority orany o
Tribunal. '

11— Particulars of the Postal Order in respect of the application fee :-

i) No. ofIPO -D O K"“Q
N GD (,&%M aled HPO
g,;o- 1358

(i) Name of Issuing P 0.

(iii) Date

(iv) P. O, at which payable Allahabad H.P.O.

-~ 32~ Index- An Index of the documents to be relied upon is enclosed with each sopy of this application

i

13- List of enclosures :-
(i) Vakalatnama .
(i) one I P. O. for Rs. 50/~

' _
(iii) . documents to be relied upon

In Verification

Qa"”‘ f)"”&b'rw S/O Shri §( Tewan  agedSD
years R/Omeg é Faz\ﬂ) - and working asOVecheac Nb%lhereby

verify that the contents from 1 to 13 are true to my p.rsonal knowledge & belief and that I have not
suppressed any material facts.

Place-Afl;(t}abzé. - : | | ‘40((14@\@

oL,
Dat? 1 S)gnature of apphcant

To _ ’ ' o
The Registrar, Central Adminstrative Tribunal, : \W

Allahabad—-211001 R. K. TE? VAR
S vy i

Advocate,

154, Purshotrap, Nagar

(Khulddh,;(,)
Allabalad-16



.,
. {a’_‘q_.

iHg o
-, 5

'T,{“'""'” el W gy e

LT A
A%wxwrf»p*i . 7 S

SSFosls Fainaliad Ple,.o mo F1]1]82-H3c0 7§é

AN N XURE w I

statement of axﬁéles of char ge' fr amed against shzxi
Ram Pratap Tewari , Line 0/5 Bikapux (U/S),

Secere

Article I N

That the gaid Shzi Ram Pratap ®wari Line 0/S Bikapur
(u/s) while functioning as BEM Saral P’Ianauli (
Blkapw ) on 105,82 hag taken the passs book 3,5
Me no, - a’ms'! £rom the depositor fat  posing bf '
sntezest bat the gald Shzi Ram Pratap Tewsi allegeds~
(A) Did not grant prescribed xeceipt (8B 28) to the
@épositox vitlated rules 141(1)(2) of B.O, rules

1964 end rule 3(1)(4) of CCS eonduct rules 1964,

(b) Did not take back the receipt granted in manix
gcr ipt while making delivery of the pass book to the
depositor violsted rules 141(5) of BO rules 1964 .
fxjodckiax end 3(1) (1)) of CCs Canduct rules 1964.
(c) D14 not fally balance with B.0.S.B. journal
and £ailed to mske any report regarding diffexence
in balance of the pass book violated rule 3mm of

c.ca ccnduct rules 1964

(V) Did not .»meit te pass book to A.C. far posting

TR AT

Gk .. Jnmesgmyiglated rule 141 of B0 rules 1964 and
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two paisa twenty five only ) on the plain paper but he
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Statement of imputation of mdsconduct op misbzshaviour
in suprort of article of charge found against Shri
Ram Pratap Lewari ¢/S Bikgpure -

[ A X ¥

RMIICLE . 1

(A . That the said Shri kan Pratap Teward Mne ofs +
Bikapur (U/s) while working as ilDPM- Saral Bnemaudd -
on 105,82 haé 'taken bass book SB a/c no, 327857 from
the depositor and granted a receipt dated 10,5,82
ghowing bal sice ke 16052, 25 (Sixteen thousand fifty

failed to grant prescribec receipt on SBe28 as required
under rules 141(1)(2) of mo rulcs 1964 and failed to
maintain devotim to his duty -as gggufz?d under zule

N w_.’ﬁ.‘-% st FS

TSI T

(B) That the said shri Ram Pratap Tewari line O/s i
Bikapur (U/s) while working as Eu 13>E~i Saral thanauld !
@@ 1045482 has taker the pass book SB A/C no, 327857 {
from the depositor on 105,82 and arr anged dslivery of
sald pass book to depositoar after 10 or 12 days but he
£311ed to tdke back the receipi ot anted in manusex ipt
n 10,5.82 from the depositor as required undey ruleg. .
141(5) of B0 zules 1964 and fatled to matntain abselyte
Gevotion to his duty as required underrule 3(1) (1) of
CCS Conduct Rules 1964, | U

-

st r

(c) ‘Yhat the said shri Ran pr atap Tewari Line 0/5 {
Bikapur (U/s) while working as “D3pM Sar a1 Tanauld en |
10,5.82 granted a receipt Gatcd 1045.82 in favour of
SB MC no. 327857 showing balaice ke 16052f- 25 (aigteq;
thousand fifty two puisa only )} but the B,0, S¢Bs jourma}
shows the balance ke 12052 25 of said accownt _SI‘&i T
Tewarl fajledto tally balance wit 4,0, Sel, jcuxnal . o
and also failed to muke &Y report regarding éiffexehéed
in balance of the pass book , “hus Shri Teward has fafleq
to ma.intatnv absolute devot.on to hds uty asll rogudred
under rule 3(1)(4) . 6} CeS Cunduel [l g @
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List of cocuments by which th: & ticles of charge
framed against Shzi Ram pr atap Tewari Line 0/S Bikapur

jf/s) are proposed to b: sustained,

Pass book of SB a/c no. 327857 ,
/ Receipt granted on plain paper 4 showdng balance

-

3 ke 16052-25 dated 10,5,8@ (1045,82),
R \)‘ 3 Statoment of Ghxi Gher w Supt e 25,0767 .
4) B,Os SB journial of B,oO.. Saral Ehanaull dated
10.5.82,
'5)‘ Statement oL thi “am Pratap Tewari dated
| 1080820 ‘ L .
F - e o -
: (D) That the sald shri ram py atap Tewari Line o/g

Bikapur (U/s ) while Working as iDopM sarad thanauld

@8 10.5.82 received the Pass book of sarai: H—xmau.'bi
8B a/¢ no. 327857 en 105,82 for posting of interest

but be fail-d to subm}.t tie pass book to account offjce

4 violated rules 141 of BO rules 1964 anc rulee 3(1)(4
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DESPARTHENT UF HOSI'S INDIA
Office of the sr.sypdt.of rost Office'!s.Faizabad mn, Fzd,

e ettt

Memo no, P-1/1/82-33 Dated at Faizaba? the 24,9.87

shri Rgm Pratap Tewari ,line Oﬁlrerseer Bikapur ¢

*® L ] L] L

i
.

Paizabad (U/S) was served .ith a charge sheet under rule 14
of CCS(CCA) Rules 1965 vide this office memo no. even :
dated 7,8,86, The statement of inputation on account of
misconduct and misbehaviour against him is reproduced

belows~

s-2rticle -1z

That the sald shri Ram Pratap Tewari ,Line G/S
Bikgpur (U/S) while functioning as B.F.M. Sarai Bhanauli
(Bikapur) on 10,5.82 has taken the pass book SeB. a/c
Ho, 327857 from the depositor for posting of interest
but: the said shri Ram Pratap Tewvarl alleged :=

(a) Did not grant prescribed receipt (SB-28) to the
depositor violated rule 14 1(1)(2) of B.0s rules 1964
and rule 3(1) (i) of CCS Conduct rules 1964,

(B) Did not take back the receipt granted in manuécript
while: making deliverf of the passbook to the depositor
violated rule 141(5) of B.O,rules 1964 and 3(1) (i) of
GX3. onduct rules 1964, o

(C) Did not tally balance with B.O. SeB.journal and
failed to make any report regarding difference in balance
of the pass book violated rule 3(1) (i) of CCS Conduct

Rules 1964,

(D) Did not sukmit the pass book to A/ for posting
of interest violated rule 141 of B.O. rules 1964 and
rules 3(1) (i) of CCs Conduct rules 1964,

Shri Ram Pratgp Tewari was informed to submit

his representation if any against the charges within ten
days of the receipt of the aforesaid memo ,Shri Ram Pratap
rewari had submitted his reprosentation dated 18,.8,86
which was received in this oflice on the same day, stated
all the charges to be incorrect and denied the same,

Thereafter action to initiate oral enguiry as per rule
14 of ccs (cca) Rules 1965 was taken accordingly. shri

R.K.Mishra ,sDI(E} Akbarpur and shri s5.C. srivastava,
S.BeD.O. Faizabad were appointed as E{0« and P.O. res=
pectively. shri R.K.Hishra expressed kfzis inavailibility

to enquire into the charges vide his
/86 dated 11,9.86 because tihere were

etter Eng/RePeTewari
ight enquiry cases
! 2
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wiﬁlhim andhoﬁt of them in six cases he was acting as

240, .. Thereafter shri Baij Noth ,snl(m)fth] ur was

gppointed as the enquiry officer vile meq‘o mi emven atad
19:9,80,. The enquiries were completed by him on, 7.8.87

and he submitted enquiry report w-z/R.P.‘Irewax:i/% dated
2848487 received on 449,87 under his let.sr no, even
dated 31;8. 87, :

A S have gone througb the enguiry rerort submitted
by . E’.Q. ang oth« r con:ecte¢ dccumerts w.p, to the charges
levelled znaingt the charged official, and have reached

to the following conclusionsz

, The case in brief is that the charged officer
had ta.ken over charge of the E.D.B. P,M, Ssarail Bhanauli
on 29,4.82.because the then E.B.P.}. Shri Ram Shankar
Pandey was placed undz=r put off duty due to his involvew
ment in missppropriation of S.B, deposits and forged S.B.
withdravals . The ¢harged officer was thus performing the
duties of the E.D.B.P.M. Sarai Bhanauli in addition to
his own dutics. He had received S.3. Pass book aacount
no. 327857 from the depositor on 10.5.82 for entry of the
interest ., He had granted a receipt to the deposgitor on
& plain paper instead of granting rece pt in prescubed
form i,e. S.B, 28. The balance on the said receipt of the .
sald pass book was recurded to be RS, 1605325 <The
charged official did not submit the sald pass book to
the account office AHead Post Office for entry of @ﬁemt
but. returned the same to the depositor |after about 10 to
15 days .. He did not take back the afo tesald receipt from
the depositor. The last entry in the pass book was the
entry of deposlt of Rs, 4,000/~ dated 19.3.82 ralsing the
balance of Rs, 16052-25 whereas this entry of deposit was
not availeble in the F.0, S.B. journal and the aforesaid
amount was not acceumitadfor 'ooo-.&n the pass book , ¢he
entry of the last transaction including the date and
balance have been incircled . The charged official was
therefore served with a charge sh:et referred to above,

LA

The finding of the enquiry officerin respect of
each article of charge and my observations are as belowse

Article of Charge No. (aje=

The enquiry officer had reached to the conclusion
that it could not be proved whether tha prescribed redleipt

book in form S8.B. 28 was avallable at tne B.O. or]not .

XL fero /
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obiously it is & important issue to prove the allegation e
It wowld not be out of way t© mention here that the

aharged official in his statement dt. 7.8.82 (Bx. Ka=2
had stated thas he had sald to the depositor shri
cmirm Gupta to come to p.0, because he had no receipt
there,. Adcording to him shri Ghirrau Gupta had met him
the way while he was going saral phanauli PO
this mdioates that the S.Be 28 was ayailable at the
_D.B.o.. this fact has not beed brou?ht out in the
enquiry report by the B.O. Thus finding of the enquiry

¥ e officer that the availibility of the SeBe -28 was not
proved is not corracts It is proved that the provisions o
pule 341(1) and (2) of the B.O, Rules have been violated
by the charged officiale.
Axticle of Charge No, (b) s~
p The charged official had mentioned im his written

brief that he had returned the pass book to the depositor
after 10 to 15 days on his demand but the receipt was not
returned by the depositor, Ascording to Rule 141(5) of the
B,0, Rules , the pass book should be delivered to the
depositor-on his giving up the receipt orignally granted
to him for the pass book a#d his signing the form of
acknowledgement printed on the xeverse of the receipt. In
this case no printed receipt was issued as such the pass
book: should have bsen made over to the depositor only
after the receipt was returned by him and he would have
signed on the receipt in token of having received the
book , This charge is stated to h o
R ave been proved in the
enquiry report by the enquiry officer and X agree with his

£ind ‘
| 1:198 + The plea of 'the charged official that the
depositor @;d not return the receipt is

e

|
| ' T pr— alame
/MY Dot be acceptalile, T - vlea @d

~or——— .

Acticle of Charge no,. (g

The: charged official h
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!l wcharged official failed to versfy the balance of

_ 76
pass book withtin: BeOe (SB) joumal « although the p é’}

bock remained in his custody for about 10 to 15 days
and vhem he had o carry out the verification of the
bal ances invariably, It 3ppears that the charged official
lnowingly avoided to ve?@"f@_ﬁgigﬁf the pass

book and ~haw.r.ing Cole tc know that thewej{rgggﬁt‘gi Rupees
4,000/~ shown as deposit in the pass book was not
accounted for , did not submit the pass book for adding

the interest because the irregularity would have come to

T e — e oL

11ght immediately. Thus he might have given undue favour

to the ex, EDBrM with some 1 motive, Thus Mt:j’i_._gcharge

B S R

is pmved.

Article of Gharge No, (d)s

The chanyed official had himgelf admitted non
submigsion of the pPass book for posting of interest
after receiving the same from the depositor. as per
receipt granted by the charged officialto the depositor
the pass book was received for posting of interest, Thus
the violation of rule 141 of B.O0, Rule by the charged
official is fully proved, -

The charged official in his written brief hasg
Pleaded that the allegation rega.rdinb violation of myle
3I(D) (1) of CCcs(Cunduct) Rules 1964 is quite baseless

balance with SeBo journal and non subnission of P.B,
80 received to 4,0, amounts to act of dishoneaty. He hag
further pleaded that ng @otive can also not be allegeq -

POt disentitle the depositor to claim g, 44000/~ nor
it could be proved that B,p.uM, has Rotm:sappropriated
the amount anq i¢ would gave him from above defalcation,
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The depositor hed original receipt showing balance
written by him , Hed there been any ulterior motive

he would have not returned the pass book without taking
into possession the said receipt, It is to mention here
that the chargecl official in his statement dated 78,82
(Predarsh K~2) has said that cmeday when B was going
5 B0, Saral Bhaneuld , the deposihpr shri Ghirrax

Gupta accompanied Shri Ram Shankar Pandey met him im the
MWrw Gupta requested him to send his pass

PRI e

book a/o no, 327857 for entry of interest thereupaithe

chamed official told him _that he should come to Post

Office because the charce official_ hed no receipt there,

This indicates that the prescribed receipt boock SBe28
was available with him , However the depositor had

e s

asked the charge officizl to take the pass book and he

had to come Bikapm_: frequently. 'mereafter the cha.rged
offichal granted him receipt ox plain psper, The charged
official has also stated that he kept the pass book im
his bag and forget to sen@l the pass book to Account
office fHead Office for entry of interest because of
heavy rush of work . He also sald that by theltime he
was keeping all the records with him and was residing
at Saral Bhanauli, According to him the record box was
not transferred to him by the Ex. E,D,B,P<M, who was
put: of£ duty but contrary to this ha said in his written

Bi'capur as 1t was pot safe to keep the records at Sarai

e .

and over mails addressed to the S,D.I, the depositor
shri Ghirraum Gupta had met him on the way and on his
request he had - taken “the P.B. and granted receipt u/r,

When Shri Ghirram Gupta demanded His pass book the
PsB. was found kept in his bag and he gave back the

Pass book to the depositor without examining the pass
Book, He had said that he had no knowledge thatthe
entry of Rs. 4,000/~ was struck off, shri Ghirra Gupta
the depositor has stated during the oral enquiries that
the charged official had given back his pass I book a’
his home. He did not return the receipt for the p pass
“B5ok because the entry of ~deposit of RS, 4,000/~ in the

pass book was struck off_, shri Ram Deo the then SDI

et 4 +ms s

Bikapur during cross examination by the defenoce asstty
has stated that during enquiry shri Ghirau Gupta had

QT uATY 1o ¢
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(e
the deposit entry of Rs, 4,000/~ dt, 19.3,82 in the

B

Pass book the charged official had asked him that

A |
> |

the same would cause no difference and he would get

his money, As par his own deposition in (Pradarsh Ka-2)
the charged official had received the pass book from
the depositor while he was going to Sarali Bhanauli
where the records of the P.0, were being kept by him ¢
It is strange ti\at he kept the pass book in his bag

for about 10 to 15 days and did not ‘compare the balance
with the S.B, journal and did not send the pass book

to Head Post Officed g

The entry of deposit in the pass book regarding
Ree 4,000/« dated 19,3,.82 was made by the ex.B,P,M. Shri
Ram shankar Pandey as stated by shri Ghirraa Gupta ,
depositor ,The entry in the pass book also appears in
the hand writing of the said B,PeM, and his initia)
egainst this entry tallies with his hand writings and
other initials available in the Pass book (Pradarsh Ka=9
The 8aid BePeM. i3 stated o be availabile with the
depositor while the charged official had taken the pass
book and granted receipt showing balance Rg,: 16053»25
as per (Ex, Ka=2) , No doubt the said EDBPM would have
{insisted the charged official not to sent the pass book
f‘gm 8ocount office and would have assured to pay back
' Rge . 4,000/= to the depositor ;' There dppears no other
reason for not sending the pass book to  account ofém
and to give assurance to the depositor that he would
get back his moneyy shri Ram Deo , the plesecution vitnesg
' has clearly stated that if the receipt . >uld have taken
bagk the depositor would have make complaint +Thus the
charged official @#39ve undue favour to the px, R,D, B.P M,
to save him from the liability of fraud committed by him,
Th&l 8 the charged official falled to. maintain absolute

integrity, Besldes devotion to duty and also acted in a
manner which is unbecoming of a Government servant;

The charged offigial had alleged that ghri Ram
Deo the then 3,D,IX, wanted to impticate him in case to save
his own skin as -suchcoomplaint was made again'st said

Shri Ram Deo ¢ Shri Ram Deo was in good books of the then
SeSePe0s Paizabad , shri M,L.Kureel o« This caused anno=
Yance and he made out this case, According to him thae

entry of deposit of Rs, 4,000/~ on 19,3,82 im Pass book
was not incircled when the pass book was returned to shri
Ghirrau Gupta. The said entry was ingircled hen the Pass e

—_— Y
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by sald sShri Ram Deo latter on who was also placed
under suspension on 8,1,85. But he has been raingtated

uhile ths chargea official was suspended in angust

" 1982 but evenno charge sheet was given to him, for
, about four yaa.ra.. These allegations are not connected

th the charges levelled againat the charged officlal
md have no ueig! tage to dispmve the allegation

against the charyed officialv'&s responsible for his owm
act and dgeds . A8, mantioned above the charqed official

had. stamd{mm’sm. Kan2) th;tuhile he had returned
the pass book to the depositor he had not seen the
entries and has no knowledge further the entry was
incircled or not . This not understodd on what ground

he says that the entry was not incircled ., He is not
speaking the truthg!

Frow the fact noted acove ,the charges levellad
against the chargyed official are fully proveds He
does not gppear a fit person to be retained in the
service and deserves severe punishment like removal
from service., However keeping in view his long serviges

in the departn)ent ,his old age and his retirement in
the near future » I wn inclined to take a lénient view ¢

T ,K.C,Mishra, I,P,S, Sr.Supdt.of Post Offices
Faizabad Division,Faizabad ordsr compulsory retirsment
of the sald shri Ram Pratap Tewari from Service with

immediage effect.

TRUELCOPY ( kAT T—

I.P.Sé

r,Supdt.of Post Offices
Faizabad Division

(R. . Lewari Advo.)
aizabade 224001 -

Copy for information and necessary action to P

1) shri Ram Pratap Tewari , Sorf:ing Postman ,
Faizabad HeOs (U/S) C/0 Sr.P.Me.Faizabady

2)~3) The Sr.P.M.Faizabad alongwith one gparé copy
meant for s/Book,

9 P/F., of the official,

5)6) C.R, M.5. of the official

n Vigilance statement,

8) - Punishment Register (staff Branch) |
9-10) o/C anad dpare, )

R 4,
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To

The D.P.S.,
LUGKNOW.

THROUGH PROPER CHANNBL:

Appeal against the ordé@r of compulsory retirement
af awarded by the learned Senior Superintendent
Posts Paizabsd vide his Memo No.F1/1/82-83 dated
24=9-87 copy enclosed.

8ir,
The sprellant most respectfully mx begs
to state the following few linss for your kind ex

orderss~

(0 Ons Ghirrau Gupta holder of S.B.account
No, 327857 at Sarsi Bhauvali P.0. handed over his:pgsa
Book to the'appelﬁnnt for the sntry of interest on
10.5.82 vhen he held the charge of that Branch Post
Office as B,P.M. in place g its original B.P.M.
being put off duty.lTho aprellant granted.a reccibt
for that Pass Book on a plain paper (duly signed
and stamped) becsuse printed receipt form No.8.B.
28 was not available in the office. At the tims of
returning the Pass Book the appellant could not ob-
tain back that msnuseript receipt. He also noticed

t the Balance represented by the journal was sho -

a
-gzyk%.%GOO/- yet he did not pay much sttention to

it because he was certain (as ex-oversser) that *
balance of the Pass Book was quite corract. The

appellant was therefors charged on 3 counts

AN Pt e -t ve—-re08itin-formS-B<

e AT
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. (a) for fmlure to Lsm receidt in form S.B.28

“0- 0y

Rl -

v),.'. e
L

(v) for f»nlum to. bbta:ln back the mmuscri‘pt mceipt

'_ (c) f‘or failure £0 reconm.lw the balance of Pass Baok

| wu'h that nf‘ t.he B. ,.joumal.

~ and there fore he. falleci to mai n’r.ain absaluté inugrity

,(2) The enquiry cfficer ‘hﬂ.d charges m s & e 23 ne‘c |

:~ast.a‘n g,lsmad and clmrg@ Nosb 28 admi’ctoa hencs pmveél. {;

: -nﬂrerthe'm s the lea~red D. Acawarded the punishmam

of compu‘l.sory reztimmmut. ' o o ‘

(3 ‘The harn@é DoAe has not elaarly apeci- .

'”iaé. how the appellant has falled to maintain abwlu- ,:.f

te inmgri ¥ by his failure to carry out certain

- aleriecal aiu’cias. Unl@;s s one ulterior motivo bchir’at?t

" the -z,f‘smw»id aet:icn is specified tnd the applllant

1 baseless andi the were clerieal omisslon does

not warrent theawam of 'pumshma nt of compulsory .

given an m‘g@rtum,ty to xeim rabzm*‘ the same, the N

¢harge of failure to maintain absoluw 1ntegrity m |

retirement. It is, therefore, humbly pray“eé.

PRAYER

That the impugned order ,ma,y'-kindly be

set aside and the appellant he permitted to be put

‘back to duty with the grant of arrcar of psy and

. allowgnees.

Yours faithi‘ully-,» :

Dobi, 1 Punishmont order |W BOM

&%&ﬁ%ﬁ@l
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GOVERNMINT OF INDIA :
DEPARTMENT OF POSTS

OFFICE OF THE DIRECTOR POSTAL SERVICES
LUCKNOW REGION, LUCKIOW-226007

Memo No, RDL/APP-37/88/13 dated at Lucknow: May 3,1988

This is the appeal dated 3.10.87 from Shri Ram

Pratap Tewari Retd Mail O/s Faizabad prefperred against the
penalty of compulsory retirement from service imposed

upon him under SSFOs Faizabad memo No, F=1/1/82-83 dated
24.9,87 as a result of disciplinary proceedings initiated
against him (sri Tewari) vide SSPOs Faizabad memo No,
even dated 7.8,86, The appeal is not time-barrdd.

2. (1) The appellant was proceeded against for
his failure not to grant SB~28 receipt to a depositor
while working as EDBPM Sarai Bhanauli,#e not to take
back the manuscript receipt granted while delivering
the pass book to the said depositor, notl to tally the
balance in Pass Buok with BO SB Journal and to report
the difference im balance and not to send the said -

" pass book to Account Office for entry of interest and

thereby his failure to observe the provicions of rules
141 (1), (2) & (5) of B.O. Rules and 3(1)(i)& (ii) of
CCs(Conduct) Rules 1964, The appellant denied the
charges vide his stztement of defence dated 18,8,86.

(11) An oxal inquiry was, therefore, held in the
case by Sri B.Nath ', SDI(N) Akbarpur who was appointed
as E.O, Vide memo dated 19,9,86. The E.O., after conclu- .
sion of inquiry submitted his report to Disciplinary 7 -
Authority on 28,8,87 with specific finding that the '
allegations regarding non-issue of SB-28 was not
proved against the appellant,while other three charges
were proved against him,

(111) The 3SPOs after consideration on the memo
of charges, repor% of E.0. and other evidence on record
expressed his disugreement with the findings of E.O.
with regard to charge (A) regarding non-issue of SB-28
and held that all the charges against the appellant stood
fully proved and consequently imposed the penalty appealed
RRRERR . against,

36 The appellant in his appeal has based his
arguments mainly on the grounds that the charges
levelled against him were vague and punishment imposed
was illegal, that the findings of disciplinary authority
regarding failure of appellant to maintain absolute
integrity was perverse, that the appellant has been
denied reasonable opportunity of defending himself,

that ‘the findings of disciplinary authority have been
arrived at ignoring principles of natural justice and
that the punishment is severe,

4,. After a careful and thorough| consideration

of the appeal and the material evidence available in
the disciplinary proceedings file, I have come to a

conclusion as under:

(1) that the memo of charges does not contain

£
an allegation which may in fact render the integrity o
the appellant doubtful, His failure not to follOw tgé

XTI ATG 7]
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provisions of rule 141(1)(2) of Book of BO rules

even if proved beyond doubt may at the most be
treated as his fallure to maintain devotion to duty
but cannot be sald to be a sufficient reason to doubt
his integrity unless it is proved that the appellant
had some ulterior motive behind such an action and
unless he has been given an opportunity to explain his
conduct,

(11)that the finding of disciplinary authority
that the appellant gave undue favour to the Ex EDBPM
to save him from the liability of fraud committed by
him becomes an extraneous fact inasmuch as no such
allegation was made in the memo of charges and no
opportunity was given to the appellant to explain his
conduct on this point, Likewise the findings of
disciplinary authority that the appellant failed to
maintain absolute integrity besides devotion to duty
and also acted in a manner which was unbecoming of a
Govt Servant was also based on some extraneous facts,

(111) From the proceedings of the inquiry it is
clear that on 7,8,87 the E,0. had directed the P.0. and
the appellant to submit their respective written briefs
within a period of & 5 days and seven days respectively
without giving any specific dates for the purpose and
without waiting for the briefs of both the sides he
submitted his report to disciplinary authority on
2848,87, Since the brief of the P.0, wWas not supplied
to the appellant while asking for his brief as per
provisions of the rule, this has certainly resulted
in denial of reauonablé opportunity of defence to the
appellant, Thus the arguments put forth by the appellant.
appear to be carrying weight and thjrefore appear to be
tenable.

(iv) In view of the above digcussions, I am
also agreeable with the plea of the appellant that the
quantum of punjahment is not comrensurate with the mis-
conduct, In the light of foregoing discussions, I am
inclined to interfere in the quantum of punishment
avarded to the appellant while giving due weight to
the departmental lzpses already established on the
part of the appellant,

5e I, therefore, hereby partially admit the
appeal of the appellant and order as under:

(1) that the penalty of compulsory retirement
from service awarded vide SSPOs Faizabad memo referred
to above is modified to that of reduction in the time
scale of pay by three stages for a period of six months,

(i1) that the pay of shri R.,P., Tewari be reduced
by three stages from ks 284/~ to ks 266,00 in the
pre-revised time scale of pay of R 260-350/- for a
period of six mcuths with immediate effect. It is
further ordereé¢ that shri R.P.Tewari will not earn
increments of pey during the period of reduction and
that on the expiry of this period , the rexduction will
not have effect of postponing his future increments

of pay. '

;2\\Ay1plﬂ(ﬂ1'br7§%9
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(i1i) that the period between compulsory retirement
and re-instatement as a result of this order would not be
treated as break in service anc court for all purposes as
duty.

. (iv) that the period betwesn the compulsory retirement
and reinstatement as u# result of this order would be deemed
as suspension period,

(v) that during the period of deemed suspension, the
appellant would be entitled 75% of the pay and allowances
which he would have otherwise got,

'(vi) that the appellant is hereby given notice to
make representation,if any, about the proposal in sub para
(v) above within a period of 60 days from the date of
receipt of this order.. '
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